
Welcome to the 2015 
Minnesota Private Colleges’ Job and Internship Fair 
 
 

The following information will assist to make your day successful: 
 
1. Name Badge.  You should have already checked in at your college table and received your name badge.  

Wear your name badge at all times during the fair.  We would appreciate your cooperation for security 
purposes. 

 
2. Schedule. You will have the opportunity to visit employers at their exhibit booths from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm. 
 
3. LinkedIn Photo Opportunity 
 Improve your LinkedIn profile with a free headshot photographed by a professional photographer sponsored 

by Lifetouch in Room L100J. 
 
4. Special Event Presentations on Wednesday, February 18, in Room L100 A/B: 
  
 Biomedical Science Panels sponsored by Aerotek.  The panel presentations will take place at 10:00 

(Clinical Research) and 11:30 a.m. (R & D / Laboratory Science).  Panelists will present information on 
their organization, what they do, their career path, etc... to students interested in the industry. 

 
Accounting/Finance Analyst Panel, Sponsored by Stephen James Associates – 1:00 p.m.  This panel is 
a session is for students who are not interested in CPA accounting. 

 
5. Job Fair Has Gone Mobile 
 The Job Fair has gone MOBILE.  Search for MNPC Career Fair Plus on the App Store and Google Play 

Store. 
 
6. Student Lounge Area.  There is a student lounge in L100 where you can sit, relax and prepare for the job 

fair.  Water is available in the student lounge, interview area and the exhibit hall. 
 
7. Food and Refreshments.  Purchase food and refreshments at the concession on the street level.  There are 

also restaurants located within close proximity outside of the Convention Center.  The list is attached. 
 
8. Coat Check.  A complimentary coat check is provided where you can check your coat, backpack and/or 

briefcase in L100 located inside the student lounge. 
 
9. Interviewing with an Employer.  When you schedule an interview with an employer, make sure to note if 

the employer will be conducting interviews at their exhibit booth or in the interview room located in Exhibit 
Hall A.  There is a student waiting area in the interview room.  If you have an interview scheduled plan to 
arrive a few minutes early and take a seat in the waiting area.  Employers will come to the waiting area and 
call your name when they are ready for you. 

10. Internet Services. Wireless internet (connect to Exhibitor WiFi) can be purchased via credit card 
on your device for approximately $20 for the day.  FREE PUBLIC WIFI is available in all first 
level lobbies. 

 
11. Copying and Fax.  Copying and faxing services are available at the UPS Store located on the street level at 

the top of the escalators in front of the Auditorium.  The cost is approximately 15 cents per copy. 
 

 
Packet contents:   • Map of Facility   • Employer List (alpha and numeric)   • Restaurant List 



 
The 2015 Minnesota Private Colleges’ Job and Internship Fair Has 

Gone Mobile! 
 

 



 
 
 



Minnesota Private Colleges’ Job and Internship Fair 2015 
Employer Exhibit Booth Assignments by Alpha 

	
  
Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

A25 3M Company 

G22 ABcom 

J15 Abercrombie & Fitch 

H17 Abundant Life Christian Schools 

K20 ACES 

L3 ACR Homes 

J6 Actuant Corporation 

L11 Aerotek 

J17 Alarm.com 

F11 ALDI Inc 

A4-A5 Allianz Life Insurance 

G16 American Family Insurance Corporate 

D15 AmeriCorps VISTA 

A13-A16 Amerprise Financial 

G3 Anderson Trucking Service, Inc. 

G11 Aon 

F7 APi National Service Group 

E12 Argosy University, Twin Cities 
E27 Army ROTC 

G18 Arthur J. Gallagher & Co 

K18 Asset Marketing Services 

G6 Associated Financial Group 

F14 Assurant Employee Benefits 

C12 AT&T Global Network 

H22 Augsburg Fortress Publishers 

F18 Auto-Owners Insurance 

M14 AutoMotion 

E14 AXA Advisors, LLC 

J24 BayView Family 

A23-A24 Best Buy 

N5 Bio-Techne a.k.a. R&D Systems, Inc. 

A17-A18 Boom Lab 

H16 Boulay, PLLP 

F13 Brooksource 

K25 Buckeye International, Inc 

C16 Buyers Support Group 

A6 C.H. Robinson 

F20 Calabrio Inc. 

J13 Camp Amnicon 

F6 Camp Minnesota 

D23 Camp Onomia 

D18 Canterbury Park 

C4 Capital Safety 

E18 Cardinal Stritch University 

F16 Career Professionals, Inc. 

E9 CBRE 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

J9 Central Intelligence Agency 

M23 City of Lakes AmeriCorps 

K8 City of Minneapolis Public Works 

D8 CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP 

D7 College Possible 

D20 College Pro 

J21 Comcast 

N2 Conservation Corps Minnesota 

C9 Convey Compliance Systems 

F5 Coordinated Business Systems 

C1 COUNTRY Financial 

G8 Coyote Logistics 

C6 Custer State Park Resort 

A22 Dart Transit Company 

F24 Department of State, Bureau of Diplomatic Security 

D25 Department of Veterans Affairs, St. Paul Regional Office 

F23 Dependable Home Health Care 

E16 Discovery Club, SPPS CE 

E21 Dominium 

H23 eCapital Advisors LLC 

K16 EdConsult (ESL Job Link) 

J25 EMC 

P5 Emergency Care Consultants, Scribe Program 

D3 Enterprise Rent-A-Car 

M9 Epic 

H14 Epicor Software Corporation 

G9 Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis 

G13 Federated Insurance Companies 

H18 First Investors Corporation 

K11 Fish & Richardson 

A11-A12 Fishbowl Solutions 

D4 Foster Klima & Company Inc. 

L15 Franciscan Community Volunteers 

J11 Frandsen Financial Corporation 

G26 Fraser 

K9 Futura Marketing 

C13 Genesis10 Consulting 

L9 Global Treks and Adventures 

M12 GNP Company 

E23 Good Earth Village 

C14 Goodwill-Easter Seals 

H2 Gopher Sport 

F22 GradStaff 

H15 Grainger 

D26 Grassroots Campaigns 

L16 Greater Cedar Valley Alliance & Chamber 



Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

D17 Greater Des Moines Partnership 

L22 Green Lake Lutheran Ministries 
H5 GreenGuard Construction, Inc. 

L21 Habitat for Humanity 

G2 Hamline University School of Law 

D16 Hammer Residences, Inc 

H9 Hardwick Day and Royall & Company 

P2 HealthPartners 

H20 Hennepin County 

J22 HOM Furniture, Inc. 

N6 Home Health Care, Inc. 

L2 Homeward Bound, Inc. 

C3 Horizontal Integration 

H6 Hormel Foods 

M11 ImageTrend, Inc. 

L6 Impact 

G23 Infinite Campus, Inc. 

F8 Insight Global 
F17 Integrity Global Solutions, LLC 

G21 Intrax Global Internships 

E1 KDV 
J8 Kforce Inc 

K22 KTI, Inc 

A2-A3 Land O'Lakes, Inc. 

K4 Liberty Diversified International 

D21 Life Time Fitness 

F25 Lifetouch 
L7 Living Well Disability Services 

K5 Lurie Besikof Lapidus & Company, LLP 

K15 Lutheran Volunteer Corps 

L5 Mary T. Inc. 

P6 Mayo Clinic 

L14 McGladrey 

K17 McLagan an Aon Hewitt Company 

M7 MEDITECH 

L12 Medix 

P7 MedTox Laboratories 

L8 Mental Health Resources 

D2 MercyWorks Volunteer Program 

E25 Metro Sales 

H8 Metropolitan Council 

M17 Mille Lacs Academy 

J5 Minneapolis Financial Group 

K6 Minnesota Alliance With Youth 

K2 Minnesota Army National Guard 

C27 Minnesota Council of Nonprofits 

E7 Minnesota Disability Determination Services 

N3 Minnesota GreenCorps - MPCA 

H21 Minnesota Historical Society 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

H13 Minnesota Independent Insurance Agents and Brokers 

J18 Minnesota Office of the State Auditor 

G4 Minnesota Reading Corps and Math Corps 

K3 Minnesota Technical Assistance Program 

N4 Minnesota Zoo 

J2 Morries Automotive Group 

L23 Mountain Sky Guest Ranch 

H4 Mutual of Omaha Financial Advisors 

N1 National Marrow Donor Program 

K12 National Park Service 

D1 New Horizon Academy 

C25 News America Marketing 

C8 Noah's Ark Waterpark 

G5 North Star Resource Group 

D12 Northeast Residence, Inc. 

D13 Northern Star Council, Boy Scouts of America 

J14 Northern Tool + Equipment 

C18 NORTHFORCE 

K24 NorthMarq Capital 

C7 Northwestern Mutual - The Bohannon Group 

E8 Northwestern Mutual - The Columns Resource Group 

G12 Nystrom & Associates, Ltd. 

F26 OATI 

K14 Office of Senator Al Franken 

M26 Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 

E6 Open Systems Technologies 

J16 Opportunity Services 
H7 Options Residential, Inc. and Options Family and 

Behavior Services 
H24 ORC International 

L18 Ovative/group 

P8 Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 

C15 Patterson Companies 

G15 Peace Corps 

F21 Penske Truck Leasing 

C24 People Incorporated 

E20 Perficient 

F3 Piper Jaffray & Co. 

G17 Plus Relocation Services 
H11-H12 Polaris Industries 

D11 Pomerleau Team 

L20 Pro Staff 

C5 Proto Labs 

H3 Prudential Financial, Inc. 

D24 PTC 

D14 Randstad Professionals 

L17 Renaissance Learning 

J23 Renewal by Andersen 

M24 Robert Half 

F27 Ryerson, Inc. 



Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

P1 SciTechsperience Internship Program at MHTA 

F15 Scott County Historical Society 

A1 Securian Financial Group 

C11 Sedgwick 

K13 SGI 

E3 ShopHQ 

E26 Shutterfly 

G25 Sign-Zone, Inc 

J7 Siteimprove 

M22 Smith Schafer and Associates, LTD 

G27 Smiths Medical 

L25 Solutran 

D5 South Metro Human Services 

C23 Special Olymipcs MN 

C2 SPS Commerce 

G20 St. Joseph Worker Program 

G24 State Farm Insurance and Financial Services 

N7 Student Experience 

M19 Synergy Associates, LLC 

A26-A28 Target 

K7 Tasks Unlimited, Inc. 

L13 TCF Bank 

F4 Teachers On Call 

E13 TEKsystems 

L4 The Goodman Group 

D27 The Hertz Corporation 

J12 The Lacek Group 

M16 The Office of Governor Mark Dayton and Lt. Governor 
Tina Smith 

J3 The Sherwin-Williams Company 

M13 The Travelers Companies, Inc. 

D6 Thomas Allen 

A20 Thomson Reuters 

A21 Thrivent Financial 

E15 Trinity Exteriors, Inc 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

M8 True Friends 

E24 Trugreen 

F9 Trystar 

A19 U.S. Bank 

P4 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

H25 U.S. Navy 

E11 Unisys 

A7-A10 UnitedHealth Group 

N8 University of Nebraska Medical Center - BRTP 
G14 Unum 

F2 Upper Midwest Higher Education Recruitment 
Consortium 

C17 Upsher-Smith Laboratories 

E17 Urban Teacher Center 

M20 ValMark Securities 

E4 VerticalXchange 

P3 VERUM Staffing 

M18 Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company 

G7 Village Automotive Group 

D9 Volunteers of America, National Services 

J4 Voya Financial Advisors 

C26 Walser Automotive Group 

L24 Washington Internship Institute 

E22 Weis Builders 

K23 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

C21-C22 Wells Fargo Home Mortgage 

C20 West Monroe Partners 

D22 Wilary Winn LLC 

M10 Wilderness Inquiry 

K21 Working America 

M25 World Endeavors 

F12 Xcel Energy 

J20 YouthWorks 

E2 Ziegler Cat 

  



Minnesota Private Colleges’ Job and Internship Fair 2015 
Employer Exhibit Booth Assignments by Numeric 

	
  
Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

A1 Securian Financial Group 

A2-A3 Land O'Lakes, Inc. 

A4-A5 Allianz Life Insurance 

A6 C.H. Robinson 

A7-A10 UnitedHealth Group 

A11-A12 Fishbowl Solutions 

A13-A16 Amerprise Financial 

A17-A18 Boom Lab 

A19 U.S. Bank 

A20 Thomson Reuters 

A21 Thrivent Financial 

A22 Dart Transit Company 

A23-A24 Best Buy 

A25 3M Company 

A26-A28 Target 

C1 COUNTRY Financial 

C2 SPS Commerce 

C3 Horizontal Integration 

C4 Capital Safety 

C5 Proto Labs 

C6 Custer State Park Resort 

C7 Northwestern Mutual - The Bohannon Group 

C8 Noah's Ark Waterpark 

C9 Convey Compliance Systems 

C11 Sedgwick 

C12 AT&T Global Network 

C13 Genesis10 Consulting 

C14 Goodwill-Easter Seals 

C15 Patterson Companies 

C16 Buyers Support Group 

C17 Upsher-Smith Laboratories 

C18 NORTHFORCE 

C20 West Monroe Partners 

C21-C22 Wells Fargo Home Mortgage 

C23 Special Olymipcs MN 

C24 People Incorporated 

C25 News America Marketing 

C26 Walser Automotive Group 

C27 Minnesota Council of Nonprofits 

D1 New Horizon Academy 

D2 MercyWorks Volunteer Program 

D3 Enterprise Rent-A-Car 

D4 Foster Klima & Company Inc. 

D5 South Metro Human Services 

D6 Thomas Allen 

D7 College Possible 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

D8 CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP 

D9 Volunteers of America, National Services 

D11 Pomerleau Team 

D12 Northeast Residence, Inc. 

D13 Northern Star Council, Boy Scouts of America 

D14 Randstad Professionals 

D15 AmeriCorps VISTA 

D16 Hammer Residences, Inc 

D17 Greater Des Moines Partnership 

D18 Canterbury Park 

D20 College Pro 

D21 Life Time Fitness 

D22 Wilary Winn LLC 

D23 Camp Onomia 

D24 PTC 

D25 Department of Veterans Affairs, St. Paul Regional Office 

D26 Grassroots Campaigns 

D27 The Hertz Corporation 

E1 KDV 

E2 Ziegler Cat 

E3 ShopHQ 

E4 VerticalXchange 

E6 Open Systems Technologies 

E7 Minnesota Disability Determination Services 

E8 Northwestern Mutual - The Columns Resource Group 

E9 CBRE 

E11 Unisys 

E12 Argosy University, Twin Cities 
E13 TEKsystems 

E14 AXA Advisors, LLC 

E15 Trinity Exteriors, Inc 

E16 Discovery Club, SPPS CE 

E17 Urban Teacher Center 

E18 Cardinal Stritch University 

E20 Perficient 

E21 Dominium 

E22 Weis Builders 

E23 Good Earth Village 

E24 Trugreen 

E25 Metro Sales 

E26 Shutterfly 

E27 Army ROTC 

F2 Upper Midwest Higher Education Recruitment Consortium 

F3 Piper Jaffray & Co. 

F4 Teachers On Call 

F5 Coordinated Business Systems 



Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

F6 Camp Minnesota 

F7 APi National Service Group 

F8 Insight Global 
F9 Trystar 

F11 ALDI Inc 

F12 Xcel Energy 

F13 Brooksource 

F14 Assurant Employee Benefits 

F15 Scott County Historical Society 

F16 Career Professionals, Inc. 

F17 Integrity Global Solutions, LLC 

F18 Auto-Owners Insurance 

F20 Calabrio Inc. 

F21 Penske Truck Leasing 

F22 GradStaff 

F23 Dependable Home Health Care 

F24 Department of State, Bureau of Diplomatic Security 

F25 Lifetouch 
F26 OATI 

F27 Ryerson, Inc. 

G2 Hamline University School of Law 

G3 Anderson Trucking Service, Inc. 

G4 Minnesota Reading Corps and Math Corps 

G5 North Star Resource Group 

G6 Associated Financial Group 

G7 Village Automotive Group 

G8 Coyote Logistics 

G9 Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis 

G11 Aon 

G12 Nystrom & Associates, Ltd. 

G13 Federated Insurance Companies 

G14 Unum 

G15 Peace Corps 

G16 American Family Insurance Corporate 

G17 Plus Relocation Services 
G18 Arthur J. Gallagher & Co 

G20 St. Joseph Worker Program 

G21 Intrax Global Internships 

G22 ABcom 

G23 Infinite Campus, Inc. 

G24 State Farm Insurance and Financial Services 

G25 Sign-Zone, Inc 

G26 Fraser 

G27 Smiths Medical 

H2 Gopher Sport 

H3 Prudential Financial, Inc. 

H4 Mutual of Omaha Financial Advisors 

H5 GreenGuard Construction, Inc. 

H6 Hormel Foods 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

H7 Options Residential, Inc. and Options Family and 
Behavior Services 

H8 Metropolitan Council 

H9 Hardwick Day and Royall & Company 

H11-H12 Polaris Industries 

H13 Minnesota Independent Insurance Agents and Brokers 

H14 Epicor Software Corporation 

H15 Grainger 

H16 Boulay, PLLP 

H17 Abundant Life Christian Schools 

H18 First Investors Corporation 

H20 Hennepin County 

H21 Minnesota Historical Society 

H22 Augsburg Fortress Publishers 

H23 eCapital Advisors LLC 

H24 ORC International 

H25 U.S. Navy 

J2 Morries Automotive Group 

J3 The Sherwin-Williams Company 

J4 Voya Financial Advisors 

J5 Minneapolis Financial Group 

J6 Actuant Corporation 

J7 Siteimprove 

J8 Kforce Inc 

J9 Central Intelligence Agency 

J11 Frandsen Financial Corporation 

J12 The Lacek Group 

J13 Camp Amnicon 

J14 Northern Tool + Equipment 

J15 Abercrombie & Fitch 

J16 Opportunity Services 
J17 Alarm.com 

J18 Minnesota Office of the State Auditor 

J20 YouthWorks 

J21 Comcast 

J22 HOM Furniture, Inc. 

J23 Renewal by Andersen 

J24 BayView Family 

J25 EMC 

K2 Minnesota Army National Guard 

K3 Minnesota Technical Assistance Program 

K4 Liberty Diversified International 

K5 Lurie Besikof Lapidus & Company, LLP 

K6 Minnesota Alliance With Youth 

K7 Tasks Unlimited, Inc. 

K8 City of Minneapolis Public Works 

K9 Futura Marketing 

K11 Fish & Richardson 

K12 National Park Service 



Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

K13 SGI 

K14 Office of Senator Al Franken 

K15 Lutheran Volunteer Corps 

K16 EdConsult (ESL Job Link) 

K17 McLagan an Aon Hewitt Company 

K18 Asset Marketing Services 

K20 ACES 

K21 Working America 

K22 KTI, Inc 

K23 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

K24 NorthMarq Capital 

K25 Buckeye International, Inc 

L2 Homeward Bound, Inc. 

L3 ACR Homes 

L4 The Goodman Group 

L5 Mary T. Inc. 

L6 Impact 

L7 Living Well Disability Services 

L8 Mental Health Resources 

L9 Global Treks and Adventures 

L11 Aerotek 

L12 Medix 

L13 TCF Bank 

L14 McGladrey 

L15 Franciscan Community Volunteers 

L16 Greater Cedar Valley Alliance & Chamber 

L17 Renaissance Learning 

L18 Ovative/group 

L20 Pro Staff 

L21 Habitat for Humanity 

L22 Green Lake Lutheran Ministries 
L23 Mountain Sky Guest Ranch 

L24 Washington Internship Institute 

L25 Solutran 

M7 MEDITECH 

Exhibit 
Booth # 

Company 

M8 True Friends 

M9 Epic 

M10 Wilderness Inquiry 

M11 ImageTrend, Inc. 

M12 GNP Company 

M13 The Travelers Companies, Inc. 

M14 AutoMotion 

M16 The Office of Governor Mark Dayton and Lt. Governor 
Tina Smith 

M17 Mille Lacs Academy 

M18 Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company 

M19 Synergy Associates, LLC 

M20 ValMark Securities 

M22 Smith Schafer and Associates, LTD 

M23 City of Lakes AmeriCorps 

M24 Robert Half 

M25 World Endeavors 

M26 Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 

N1 National Marrow Donor Program 

N2 Conservation Corps Minnesota 

N3 Minnesota GreenCorps - MPCA 

N4 Minnesota Zoo 

N5 Bio-Techne a.k.a. R&D Systems, Inc. 

N6 Home Health Care, Inc. 

N7 Student Experience 

N8 University of Nebraska Medical Center - BRTP 

P1 SciTechsperience Internship Program at MHTA 

P2 HealthPartners 

P3 VERUM Staffing 

P4 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

P5 Emergency Care Consultants, Scribe Program 

P6 Mayo Clinic 

P7 MedTox Laboratories 

P8 Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 

  



 
WALKING DISTANCE RESTAURANTS 

$ = <$10           $$ - $10 - 15         $$$ = $15 - 20           $$$$ = $20 - 25          $$$$$ = $25 + 
Ah Sa Wan                                  Chinese $ Week days 121-So 8th   TCF Tower 612.332.9190 
Angel Food Bakery $$ Everyday 86 S 9th St (Above Hell's Kitchen) 612.238.1435 
Asian Taste $ Everyday 1400 Nicollet Avenue 612.871.2898 
Barrio Tequilla Bar & Café $$ Everyday 925 Nicollet Mall 612.333.9953 
Brit's Pub                          British /American $$ Everyday Nicollet &11th St High Tea -  Need Reservations 612.332.3908 
Buca Di Beppo                     Italian $$$ Everyday 1204 Harmon Place   (Southern Italian Family Style)  612.288-0138 
Brueggers Bagels                  6:30 am - 3pm $ Mon  - Fri 121 So 8th St.  TCF Tower 612.238.3500 
Butcher & the Boar $$$$$ Everyday 1121 Hennepin Ave. 612.238.8888 
Café Maude at Loring $$$ Everyday 1612 Harmon Place 612.767.9080 
Café Patteen $ Week days 920 2nd Av So    Int'l Center 612.371.0262 
Caribou Coffee        $ Week days 900 S 9th - Int'l Center 612.338.2756 
Caribou Coffee   Salads & Soup /Espresso $ Everyday Nicollet & 11th St 612.338.0767 
Chipolte  Mexican /Burrito's /Salads $ Closed Sun 1040 Nicollet (& 11th St) 612.659.7955 
D.Brian's Deli                   Soup /Sand /Salads $ Week days 222 So 9th St   Campbell Midthun 612.333.0841 
Dakota                              Upper Midwest $$$ Everyday 1010 Nicollet Mall                Live JAZZ Nightlly 612.332.1010 
Dancing Ganesha         Indian $$ Everyday 1100 Harmon Place 612.338.1877 
Dave's Downtown      Breakfast & Lunch $ Week days 900 2nd Av So International Center-2nd Fl 612.339.8787 
Devil's Advocate $$ Everyday 89 S 10th   612.843.2260 
Falafel King        Falafel /Gyro's / Salads $ Week days  121 So 8th St    TCF Tower 612.339.5560 
French Corner Bistro $ Everyday 1200 Nicollet Mall 612.345.7770 
German Sausage Co                 Sandwiches $ Week days  121 So 8th St    TCF Tower 612.332.8240 
Ginnelli's Pizza                         Pizza /Salads $ Week days  121 So 8th St    TCF Tower 612.332.6308 
Hell's Kitchen     Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner $ Everyday  80 So 9th St  612.332.4700 
Ichiban's      Japanese /Sushi /Dinner ONLY $$$$ Closed Sun 1333 Nicollet   (& 13th St) 612.339.0540 
Jerusalem's       MiddleEastern /Vegetarian $ Everyday 1518 Nicollet (& 15th St) 612.871.8883 
Jimmy John's                           Sandwiches $ Everyday 88 So 9th St  (& Marquette) 612.332.2323 
Keys Café  Family Restaurant open early am $ Everyday 114 So 9th between  Foshay Tower 612.339.6399 
LaBelleVie                             French WINES $$$$$ Everyday 510 Groveland 612.874.6440 
Local                   Irish /Brunch on Weekends $$ Everyday 931 Nicollet  (& 10th St) 612.904.1000 
Loring Kitchen & Bar  traditional American $$ Everyday 1359 Willow Street 612.843.0400 
Lot 57                 Breakfast/Dinner $$ Everyday 1101 LaSalle Double Tree                 612.332.6800 
Lotus To Go              Vietnamese/Vegetarian $ Closed Sun 113  Grant St  (& LaSalle) 612.870.1218 
Mannys Steakhouse   opens 6:30 a.m. $$$$$ Everyday Foshay Tower (9th and Marquette) 612.339.9900 
Market BBQ              Barbecue Ribs /Chicken $$ Everyday Nicollet & 14th St      Karaoke Wed & Sun Nights 612.872.1111 
MASA         Contemporary Mexican Cuisine $$$ Everyday 1040 Nicollet Mall 612.338.6272 
Melting Pot                  Fondue/Dinner ONLY $$$ Everyday 80 So 9th  (& Marquette)   Live Music Wed-Sat 612.338.9900 
News Room                             American $ Everyday 990 Nicollet  (& 10th) 612.343.0073 
North 45 $$ Everyday 1313 Nicollet  Millennium Hotel 612.359.2260 
Ping's Szechwan                Chinese Buffet $ Everyday 1401 Nicollet   (& 14th St) 612.874.9404 
Porter & Frye   North American $$$ Everyday 1115 Second Ave S (Ivy Hotel) 612.353.3500 
Prairie Kitchen & Bar Fresh Local Ingredients $$$ Everyday 1300 Nicollet  Hyatt Hotel-1st FL 612.596.4680 
Real Meal Deli $ Weekdays 733 Marquette (Baker Center) 612.436.0114 
Ruth's Chris          Steakhouse*Dinner ONLY $$$$$ Everyday 920 2nd Av So  Kinnard Center 612.672.9000 
Ryan's Pub $ Everyday 1410 Nicollet 612.208.0826 
Salsa Ala Salsa                 Authentic Mexican $$ Everyday 1420 Nicollet  (& 15th St) 612.813.1970 
Sambuza Grill    Somali  Break/Lunch/Dinner $ Everyday 1424 Nicollet  (& 15th St) 612.879.1009 
Skywater                Break / Lunch / Dinner $$$ Everyday 1001 Marquette Hilton Hotel 612.376.1000 
Starbuck's Coffee       Sandwiches /Espresso $ Everyday 900 Nic. Mall 612-338-0085 and 1101 LaSalle 612.332.6800 
Subway                                 Sandwiches $ Week days 121 So 8th  TCF Tower 612.333.1956 
Target Food Ave   BurgersPizzaSaladSnacks $ Everyday 9th & Nicollet 612.338.0085 
The Garden Grille & Bar @ Hilton Garden Inn $$ Everyday 1101 4th Ave S 612.367.5973 
The Market $ Everyday 1300 Nicollet Mall   Hyatt Hotel 1st Floor 612.596.6241 
Valentino Café    Breakfast/Lunch  $ Closed Sun 900 2nd Ave S  - lst Floor 612.338.7434 
Vincent                            French Provencal $$$$ Closed Sun 1100 Nicollet  (& 11th St) 612.630.1189 
Zelo Upscale Northern Italian $$$$ Everyday 831 Nicollet ( & 9th St) 612.333.7000 

 


